2023 Summer Program

(Business Chinese Language and Business Culture) (Online)

PROGRAM OVERVIEW

The 2023 Summer Program in Business Chinese Language and Business Culture enrolls
overseas students who have acquired basic knowledge of Chinese language (HSK Level 3 and
above) and are interested in Chinese business culture. The four-week (from July 3, 2023 to
July 28, 2023) program will be delivered online.

The primary aim of the program is to provide its participants with training on business Chinese,
lectures on modern China in the context of economic and social development that will enable
them a higher level of fluency and confidence in the Chinese language, well awareness of
China’s economy and culture.

Students can be granted with scholarship (tuition waiver) if passing the admission interview.

SCHEDULE

This schedule is subject to change. Program coordinator in SUFE will keep participants
updated on any changes to the schedule.

Week 1
Date Time Activities
15:00-15:30 Welcome orientation
July 3 (Mon.)
16:00-18:40 Themed Chinese class: Trade
14:00-15:30 Lecture 1
July 4 (Tues.)
16:00-18:40 Themed Chinese class: Trade
July 5 (Wed.) 16:00-18:40 Themed Chinese class: Trade
14:00-15:30 Lecture 2
July 6 (Thu.)
16:00-18:40 Themed Chinese class: Trade
July 7 (Fri.) 16:00-18:40 Group project/ Business Chinese practice




Week 2

Date Time Activities

July 10 (Mon.) 16:00-18:40 Themed Chinese class: Finance
14:00-15:30 Lecture 3

July 11 (Tues.)
16:00-18:40 Themed Chinese class: Finance

July 12 (Wed.) 16:00-18:40 Themed Chinese class: Finance
14:00-15:30 Lecture 4

July 13 (Thu.)
16:00-18:40 Themed Chinese class: Finance

July 14 (Fri.) 16:00-18:40 Group project/ Business Chinese practice

Week 3

Date Time Activities

July 17 (Mon.) 16:00-18:40 Themed Chinese class: Real Estate
14:00-15:30 Lecture 5

July 18 (Tues.)
16:00-18:40 Themed Chinese class: Real Estate

July 19 (Wed.) 16:00-18:40 Themed Chinese class: Real Estate
14:00-15:30 Lecture 6

July 20 (Thu.)
16:00-18:40 Themed Chinese class: Real Estate

July 21 (Fri.) 16:00-18:40 Group project/ Business Chinese practice

Week 4

Date Time Activities

July 24 (Mon.) 16:00-18:40 Themed Chinese class: Entrepreneurship
14:00-15:30 Lecture 7

July 25 (Tues.)
16:00-18:40 Themed Chinese class: Entrepreneurship

July 26 (Wed.) 16:00-18:40 Themed Chinese class: Entrepreneurship




14:00-15:30 Lecture 8
July 27 (Thu.)
16:00-18:40 Group project/ Business Chinese practice
15:00-16:30 Presentation
July 28 (Fri.)
17:00-17:30 Closing ceremony
APPLICATION
Eligibility

Applicants should be:

1. Non-Chinese citizen

2. 18-40 years old, in good health

3. Completed high school or above

4. able to use the Chinese language to complete basic communicating tasks in daily life, in

academic and professional circumstances (HSK-3 level or above)

When to apply

10" May 2023 — 25" May 2023

How to Apply

Step 1
Download ClassIn from https://www.classin.com/en/download.html, install it on your

computer and create an account with your mobile phone number.

Step 2
Create applicant account with your personal email address through SUFE Applicant Portal

http://ao.sufe.edu.cn.

Step 3
Fill out an application form for 2023 Summer Program (Business Chinese and Business
Culture) (online), upload the supporting documents and submit your application through

SUFE applicant portal.

Application document list:



http://ao.sufe.edu.cn/

- Passport identification page
- ID photo
- Classln account QR code

- HSK certificate (optional)

ADMISSION

Shortlisted applicants will be invited to the admission interview. Admission decision will be
made two weeks after the interview.

The Applicant Portal is where you'll view the admission decision. Applicants will receive an
email reminding them to check their portal once the decisions are released.



